19
BX DIELECTRIC
www.... NNNNOOOOVVVVAAAACCCCAAAAPPPP ....com 1199
BX characteristics are identical to X7R dielectric, with the added restriction that
the Temperature-Voltage Coefficient (TVC) is not to exceed -25% ∆C at rated volt-
age, over the operating temperature range (-55°C to 125°C). NOVACAP manufac-
tures chips using dielectrics with minimal voltage coefficient and layer thickness
designed to meet BX requirements.

CAPACITANCE & VOLTAGE SELECTION
COMMERCIAL & HIGH RELIABILITY
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
X = BX
SIZE
See Chart
CAPACITANCE
Value in
Picofarads
Two significant
figures,
followed by
number of
zeros:
103 = 10,000
pF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
Two significant
figures, followed
by number of
zeros:
302 = 3000V
TERMINATION
N = Nickel Barrier
(100% Tin)
P = Palladium Silver
Y = Nickel Barrier
(90 Tin/10 Lead)
THICKNESS
OPTION
X=Non-stan-
dard thickness.
Specify in Mils
if non- standard
is required.
Standard items
are any thick-
ness to Max.
shown in
charts.
HIGH REL
TESTING
(Optional)
Specify test
criteria if
required
MARKING
OPTION
M = Marked
(See Marking
Specification)
PACKING
OPTION
T=Reeled
TOLERANCE
J = +/- 5 %
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
2225 X 124 K            201              N X H T          M
10
STANDARD SMT CHIP P/N BREAKDOWN
www.... NNNNOOOOVVVVAAAACCCCAAAAPPPP ....com1100
COG    X7R       BX       Z5U      X8R        D          E W
NPO                            Y5V     150°C     200°C    200°C     X5R
Ultra Stable